

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 601/2019, CM APPL No.29614/2019
RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.S.S.Jauhar, Advocate.

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR

..... Respondent

Through : None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **23.09.2019**

Respondents are not served as yet.

Let the fresh notice be issued to the respondents through all
modes returnable on 04.02.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

DU