

\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 601/2019, CM APPL No.29614/2019  
RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

%

**04.02.2020**

The process fee was not filed. Be filed and the respondent be served for 11.08.2020.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 04, 2020**

*DU*