



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 510/2019**

ASHWANI GOEL & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Vikas Lohiya, Advocate.

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate.

+ **RFA 601/2019 & CM APPL. 29614/2019**

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate.

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vikas Lohiya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **29.10.2024**

Mr. Vikas Lohiya, learned counsel for the appellant in RFA 510/2019, seeks time to move an application for substitution of the legal heirs of the appellant No. 2, who is stated to have passed away recently.

List on 09.04.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

'pv'/'