



\$~25 and 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 510/2019

ASHWANI GOEL & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Advocate.

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate.

26

+ RFA 601/2019 and CM APPL. 29614/2019

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANRAppellants
Through:

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
09.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, appearing for Appellant in RFA 501/2019 submits that the Appellant no. 2 has passed away and he would require some time to take instructions and file appropriate application for bringing legal representative on record.

2. List on 05.08.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J.

APRIL 09, 2025/KG