



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 510/2019, CM APPL. 25457/2025 & CM APPL. 25458/2025

ASHWANI GOEL & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija and Ms. Lisa,
Adv. for A-1 (Through VC)

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Sehaj Kataria, Adv. (Through
VC)

+ RFA 601/2019 & CM APPL. 29614/2019

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Sehaj Kataria, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija and Ms. Lisa,
Adv. for R-1 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. This Court is informed that the matters are already listed before the Registrar on 06th February, 2026.

2. Accordingly, list before the Court on 19th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/KR