



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

RFA 601/2019

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Adv.

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**06.02.2026**

1. Re notify on 13.03.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**FEBRUARY 6, 2026/ar**