



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 601/2019 & CM APPL.29614/2019
RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Advocate
for R-1 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.05.2026**

1. List the matter along with RFA 510/2019 before the Hon'ble Court on 19.05.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

2. Later on Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate appeared for the appellants and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

MAY 11, 2026

vk