



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

54.

+ **RFA 510/2019 with CM APPL. 25457/2025 & CM APPL. 25458/2025**

ASHWANI GOEL & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA
& ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

55.

+ **RFA 601/2019 with CM APPL. 29614/2019**

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANRAppellants

Through:

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Advocate for R-
1. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 31st July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 19, 2026

Vivek/-